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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS, Chisinau, 22 mai, 2014 

The third Steering Committee meeting of the project: 
Implementation of targets under the Protocol on Water and Health in the Republic of Moldova 

# Name Organization Position  Telephone, e-mail 

1. Sergiu Plesca  GIS Moldova consultant Sergiu.plesca@gis.de 
2. Aurelia Ciornei 

 
Apa San Capacity 

&Institutional  
Dev. specialist 

+373 69540909 
Aurelia.ciornei@apasan.md 

3. Arcadie Rusnac  S.A.”Apa-Canal” 
Chisinau” 

Sef DACCR +373 69107307 
rusnac_arcadie@yahoo.com 

4. 
 

Olga Serbinos Ministerul Dezv. 
Regionale si Constr. 

Consultant 
superior 

+22 204575 
olgaserbinos@gmail.com 

5. Pavel Silivestru  Apa –Canal Straseni Inginer sef +373 60933304 

6. Nicolae Vieru Apa-Canal Ungeni  Inginer +236 2-36-85 

7. 
 

Grigore Potrimba  IM GCL Calarasi Inginer Sef o.tsumatap@yahoo.com 
+373 60667202 

8.  Victoria Cazac  Ministerul Economiei Consultant 
superior 

+373 250638 
Victoria .cozac@mec.gov.md 

mailto:o.tsumatap@yahoo.com


9. Cristina Cebotari Apa – Canal Hincesti economist +373 69884802 

10. Viorel Vatamaniuc Serv. Protect. Civile si 
Situat.Exept. al MAI 

Specialist 
principal 

+373 68805305 
medic@dse.md 

11. Constantin Vacarciuc CSP Orhei Sef sectie +235 25484, +373 79550314 

12. Ivan Burduja Apa Canal Orhei Dir.  tehnic +235 30512 
+60102032 

13. Viorica Prisacari CNSP Sef sectie +22 574 683 

14. Vladimir Bernic CNSP Cercet.st. +22 574 656 
nehap@cnsp.md 

15. Ion Salaru CNSP vicedirector +22 574677 
isalaru@cnsp.md 

16. Galina Gavrilita Ministerul Educatiei Consultant 
principal 

+22 233402 
Galina.damep@gmail.com 

17. Valeriu Cojocaru Agentia „Apele 
Moldovei” 

Sef DAAC +22 72 82 30 
Valeri1951@bk.ru 

18. Florin Iliescu International Water 
Association 

Regional Director + 40-(0)722-241 318 
Florin.Iliescu@iwahq.org 

19. Valeriu Goncar Ministerul Sanatatii Sef adjunct al 
directiei 

+22 268862 
Valeriu.goncar@ms.gov.md 

20. Andrei Cantemir SDC Moldova NPO Andrei.cantemir@eda.admin.ch 

21. Serafima Tronza Ministerul Mediului Sef DMA +22 204530 
tronza@mediu.gov.md 

22. Tamara Guvir  expert tamara.guvir@gopa.de 

23 Silviu Ciobanu WHO Progr. officer +22 839972; cis@euro.who.int 

mailto:nehap@cnsp.md
mailto:Galina.damep@gmail.com
mailto:Valeri1951@bk.ru
mailto:Valeriu.goncar@ms.gov.md
mailto:Andrei.cantemir@eda.admin.ch


24 Liliana Carp CNSP medic +22 574 538 

25 Alexander MARTOUSSEVITCH OECD Project Manager Alexandre.MARTOUSSEVITCH@oecd.org  

26. Henno Putnik EU Delegation to RM Project Manager Henno.putnik@ecas.europa.md 

27. GEORGETTE.BRUCHEZ SDC Director +22 796938 
georgette.bruchez@sdc.net 

28. Svetlana Cotelea Ministerul Sanatatii Vice ministru +373 22 268 888 

29. Gheorghe Salaru Ministerul Mediului Ministru +373 22 204 507 

30 Studer Pierre Food Security and 
Veterinary Office 
Switzerland 

Chair of the 
Protocol W&H 

+411793605257 

31 Alisher Mamadzhanov UNECE Protocol 
Secretariat 

+41 229172442 

32 Nataliya Nikiforova UNECE Protocol 
Secretariat 

+41229171927 

33. Mihaly Kadar UNECE Consultant +36 303543035 

34. Daniela Bordeianu SEAM Director +78716691 

35. Ilya Trombitski Eco-TIRAS Director +373 69121726 
ilyatrom@mail.ru 

36. Tatiana Siniaeva Eco-TIRAS Projects 
coordinator 

+373 69294654 
ecotiras@mail.ru 

37 Sergiu Bufteac Interpreteur  +373 69159705 

38 Alexandru Istrati Interpreteur  +373 69000188 
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